

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 1928 OF 2023

Shaikh Fateh Mohammed Raza
Mansoor ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. U. V. Singh i/b Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the Petitioner

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P for the Respondents-State

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
THURSDAY, 27th FEBRUARY 2025***

P.C :

1 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. At his request, stand over to 13th March 2025.

2 In the meantime, learned Addl. G.P to take instructions.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.