

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1928 OF 2023

Shaikh Fateh Mohammed Raza MansoorePetitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Anil R. Mishra, for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. L. Patki, Addl. Government Pleader, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 3rd APRIL 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time. He submits that the Petitioner will approach the Registration Authority with the Conveyance Deed at the earliest i.e. within one week from today.
2. If the said Deed is submitted by the Petitioner, the Registering Authority to consider the same in accordance with law.
3. Stand over to 24th April 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)