

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1928 of 2023**

Shaikh Fateh Mohammed Raza .. Petitioner  
Mansoor

Versus

State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the petitioner.  
Mr. Milind More, Addl. G.P for the State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**  
**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PC:-**

1 In continuation of the order dated 3/4/2025, according to the learned counsel for the petitioner, the Deed of Conveyance was lodged with the Sub-Registrar of Assurances, Goregaon (West) on 8/4/2025, but it is the contention of the petitioner that he was directed to approach the Stamp Collector, Borivali.

Let Mr.More, Addl. Government Pleader take necessary instructions. List on 29/4/2026 on Supplementary Board.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**