

Salgaonkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1928 OF 2023**

Shaikh Fateh Mohammed Raza .. Petitioner
Mansoor

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.Milind More, Addl.G.P.for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Learned Addl.G.P. Mr.More informs that he is likely to file the affidavit within a day or two.

At his request, re-notify to **6th May, 2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)