

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1928 OF 2023

Shaikh Fateh Mohammed Raza MansoorePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Anil R Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, Addl GP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 22/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)